(08/11/13) wef ASS. REC. BY: MCreus REF:	1/0 19006309 Uvol3n2
	GNMENT
	Veh No: Ry 6729M Yr Regn: 4/18
From: Date:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
Estimated Cost:	Truck / Trailer or A
OD (TP) WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	
To Inspect Vehicle No:) 0 11 9
at Workshop m/s	Colour Control of Tip 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
of	Sp. reading
Insured:	Eng/No: KDH 22300 350 KD
Policy No.	
Claims No.	Gen. Cond Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: horder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: /SS-N/S
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
	,
Bal. or Market Value:	D/D/
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Pol
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	61/2
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	
Lum Sum: /3 (% 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS 96636	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OUT	
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action Unstruction / YY (S Conful Find & FY)	25-82 who Ray (Red 3975.45, 3)90
RECE	VED 1 5 APR 2019
1\L_ \C \L_ 1	y take one I v
Data/Time File Page to?	Davis Of Panairy 7
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair: $\frac{1}{2}$
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: 2 Survey Fee: 170 +30
Date/Time, File Return to? 2) Idle - basish Add Fe	
2) UN - typist Add re	
	: Interview (\$) Photos 107 : Tech. Invs (\$) Others 80
Report Format: TP	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 8H.)5.87	:Weekend (\$
9 .	TOTAL 537

Ref. No : CS TP 19006309 UVRes. Date: 10/4/19	Date Received:
Veh. No: M. GFYN SP:	WKSP:
C/No :	17/
Action/Instruction:	
1.File 2.Submit Photo? YES / NO	
3.Indicate Res. Date On Photo Page? YES / NO	Message:
If No, due to a) No authorisation b) Days of repair	0
others:	
Final Re-inspection or Progress Photos	
	Inspected By:

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Company	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	9663E	
Vehicle No.:	RU6829M	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	09 Apr 2019	
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA	
Vehicle Model:		4
Primary Colour:	HIACE COMMUTER GL : White	3.0 AUTO
Manufacturing Year:		
Engine No.:	2017	
Chassis No.:	1KD2772574	
Maximum Power Output:	KDH2230035040	
Open Market Value:	- A 10 77	
Original Registration Date:	\$40,756.00	
irst Registration Date:	26 Apr 2018	
Transfer Count:	26 Apr 2018	
Actual ARF Paid:	0	
ntended PARF Rebate Details	\$0.00	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
ARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	INO	Miles and the second
ARF Rebate Amount:	<u>-</u>	
ntended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
OE Rebate Amount:	\$0.00	
otal Rebate Amount:	\$0.00	
nformation contained herein is correct as at	00.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 09 Apr 2019

ОК

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the a

aforesaid.	nsent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	05/04/2019 13:07
Date Of Accident	03/04/2019 00:00
Exact Location Of Accident	CHANGI AIRPORT
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
(2) 有效基础有量多数模型。 (2)	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	RU6829M
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	GREENMARK CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD
Co Reg No	00
Email Address	SAN@GREENMARK.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-83212920
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-62970388
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА
Model	HIACE-3.0 (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	ETIQA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number M0010054

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver ABDUL RAZAK BIN ABDUL RAHMAN

NRIC No S1774051B Date Of Birth 07/07/1966 Occupation **OUTDOOR** Date Of Driving Pass 07/01/1999

Driving Experience 20 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-81053548

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

BLK 802C PUNGGOL CENTRAL

#12-654

Postcode

823802

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any injured conveyed to bespital by

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

WHEN I AM GOING TO PICKUP PASSENGER FROM A1 TO A5 AREA THAT TIME SATS VAN RU5656B HIT MY REAR OF MY BACK.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

RU5656B

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

NSTA

Co. Reg. No.

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

0	hanger Ai	rport.
	J (2)	DORU-6829m
	(2) Ru	5656B

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

3/04/2019 12:00 Am.	
When I am going to pic up to A5 Avea That time Hit my Ru Vam 6829m Baye	Sats van Ru 56561 Side, was damage
PECLARATION	

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Co. Reg. No. Policyholder s Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:



Your Ref Block 9005 Tampines Street 93 #01-246/254 Singapore 528839 Tel: 67840663 (8 Lines) Fax: 67840692 1/3 Our Ref TP0027374 Reg No: MX-0869103-NO Business Reg No: 394773 (00) 08 08/04

THIRD PARTY CLAEMnail: nphauto@pacific.net.sg

M/S

GREENMARK CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD

175A BENCOOLEN STREET

#08-12 BURLINGTON SQUARE SINGAPORE 189650

Attn

Dear Sir/Madam

RE: ACCIDENT REPAIR ON: INSURED

RU6829M

TOYOTA HIACE

DATE OF ACCIDENT

GREENMARK CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD

03/04/2019

CHASSIS#

POLICY NO

APPENDED BELOW ARE THE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR & TO BE REPLACED:

Otv U/Cost U/Price

TOPT.	a c cmi	CIIC	OT	EGI	. 65

1	rear windscreen	17	112	1150.00	1150.00	1,150.00 X
2	rear boot	sad spon		2450.00	2450.00	2,450.00
3	rear boot center logo	rei	1 10	72.20	72.20	72.20
4	rear boot HIACE emblem	ses	10	58.40		
5	rear boot GL emblem	nei	10	55.00	55.00	
6	rear boot damper L&R	12	20	355.00	355.00	710.00 🗸
7	rear number plate lamp Outer chrome garnish	CN	10	176.80	176.80	176.80
8	rear number plate lamp L&R	11	20	160.90	160.90	321.80 ×
9	rear boot lock top	mi/ym	10	275.00	275.00	275.00
10	rear boot lower catch	17	10	86.00	86.00	86.00 X
11	rear lamp assy L&R	cna	20	300.80	300.80	601.60 -
12	rear lamp lower garnish L&R	cv,/7-4	20	145.00	145.00	290.00 —
13	rear boot inner finisher hornesc	sel York	10	461.20	461.20	461.20
14	rear boot inner hardensss wire	Daye	10	170.90	170.90	170.90-
.5	rear boot lock side catch L&R	AN	20	52.80	52.80	105.60 9
6	rear boot lock side catch rubber L&R	17	20	43.60	43.60	87.20 2
L7	rear bumper	DES	10	475.00	475.00	475.00
. 8	rear bumper clips	sec	60	5.00	5.00	30.00
9	rear bumper side retainer L&R	Cna	20	50.00	50.00	100.00
0.5	rear boot rubber	tni	10	455.00	455.00	455.00 —
1	rear bumper inner center panel outer	5/10	10	450.00	450.00	450.00
22	rear bumper inner center panel inner	1	10	980.00	980.00	980.00 X
23	rear panel top garnish	121	10	175.00	175.00	175.00
24	rear exhaust pipe	1	10	300.00	300.00	300.00X
25	rear spare tyre bracket assy	Bul	10	325.00	325.00	325.0(

Less 25%

this rear bunger lower brockets @ 30x4=120 Bel

6741.1 29.226-2 -2,590.43

10,361.70



NPH AUTO SERVICE

Your Ref : TP00270\$17 Reg No: MX-0869103-NO Business Reg No: 394753/00D : 08/

THIRD PARTY CLAIM and in phauto@pacific.net.sg



APPENDED BELOW ARE THE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR	& TO BE	REPLA	ACED:		
		Qty	U/Cost	U/Price	Total
			\$	\$	\$
Total Material					\$7,771.28
Special Nett Items					S. NE
26 rear windscreen sealant	M	10	45.00	45.00	45.00 4,0
rear boot GREEN sticker	Nu	10	15.00	15.00	15.00 /0
28 rear boot 70KM sticker	ser	10	15.00	15.00	15.00/0
29 rear boot EMERGENCY DOOR sticker	rec	10	15.00	15.00	15.00 -
RO rear boot PULL & OPEN sticker	ru	10	15.00	15.00	15.00 -
31 rear number plate w/casing	nu	10	45.00	45.00	45.00
32 rear numher plate seal	re	10	60.00	60.00	60.00 25
33 rear reverse camera	shind	43 Set	500.00	500.00	500.00 300
		(710.00
Fotal S/Nett				-	\$710.00
Labour & Misc					V / 10.00
					1)
Remove & install rear windscreen. Remove & install r/boot assy, r/lamp, r/bum		@			150.00 / 2
side garnish, cut out & renew rear lamp cen- panel inner & outer, knock floorboard panel restraigthen body & chassis.					1,800.00 /57
Car-O-Liner.				/	11 350.00 X
Spray painting.					950.00 90
Check wiirng system & re-wiring.					40.00 30
Remove & install rear exhaust box.					100.0080
Remove & install rear spare tyre board.					80.00 ×
Remove & install r/seat and carpet.					180.00/00
Towing fee three times trips					100.00 —
10 Send for inspection fee.					80.00 ~
					3,830.00
Total Labour			امرا ما	17	\$3,830.00
Nett Total Before Gst			12,401	.17	\$12,311.27
					5.N-460 (alm-2900



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation	on Internationale De	s Experts En	Automobile

NPH AUTO SERVICE

Ref: CS/TP19006309/Uvd3n2

BLK 9005 TAMPINES ST 93

#01-246/254SINGAPORE 528839

Date: 18-04-2019

ON BEHALF OF GREENMARK CONSTRUCTION Code: TP311

PTE LTD

CINOTICUL	Couc.	11 011

1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM	
	Insured Veh.		Veh. Inspected	RU 6829M	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From	,	Assign Date	08/04/2019	
2.		Vehicle Parti	culars & Condition		
	Make & Model	TOYOTA HIACE COMMUTER (A)	c.c	2982	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2018	

HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2018	
KDH2230035040	Colour	WHITE	
68281	Steering	IN ORDER	
IN ORDER	Modification	NIL .	
GOOD			
	KDH2230035040 68281 IN ORDER	KDH2230035040 Colour 68281 Steering IN ORDER Modification	KDH2230035040 Colour WHITE 68281 Steering IN ORDER IN ORDER Modification NIL

3.		Conditions of Tyres			
	Size		Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre	195 R15	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm	
	L/H Front Tyre	195 R15	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre	195 R15	BRIDGESTONE	- 6 mm	
	I /H Rear Tyre	195 R15	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm	

4.	Des	cription of Damages

THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.

DAMAGES SEE DETAILS

5.	General Information				
	Accident Date 03/04/2019		Inspection Date	08/04/2019	
	Survey held at	NPH AUTO SERVICE			
	BLK 9005 TAMPINES STREET 93 #01-246/254 SINGAPORE 528839				

5a.	Remarks

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b.	Estima	ite Days of Repair
	ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	7 Working Days



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. RU 6829M

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR WINDSCREEN	NOT NECESSARY	1,150.00	-
1	REAR BOOT	BADLY DENTED	2,450.00	2,450.00
1	REAR BOOT CENTER LOGO	NECESSARY	72.20	72.20
1	REAR BOOT HIACE EMBLEM	NECESSARY	58.40	58.40
1	REAR BOOT GL EMBLEM	NECESSARY	55.00	55.00
2	REAR BOOT DAMPER L&R @\$355.00	NOT NECESSARY	710.00	-
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP OUTER CHROME GARNISH	CRACKED	176.80	176.80
2	REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP L&R @\$160.90	NOT NECESSARY	321.80	-
1	REAR BOOT LOCK TOP	TWISTED / JAMMED	275.00	275.00
1	REAR BOOT LOWER CATCH	NOT NECESSARY	86.00	_
2	REAR LAMP ASSY L& @\$300.80	CRACKED	601.60	601.60
2	REAR LAMP LOWER GARNISH L&R @\$145.00	CUT / TWISTED	290.00	290.00
1	REAR BOOT INNER FINISHER	DEFORMED / TORN	461.20	461.20
1	REAR BOOT INNER HARDNESS WIRE	DAMAGED	170.90	170.90
2	REAR BOOT LOCK SIDE CATCH L&R @\$52.80	NOT NECESSARY	105.60	_
2	REAR BOOT LOCK SIDE CATCH RUBBER L&R @\$43.60	NOT NECESSARY	87.20	_
1	REAR BUMPER	DISTORTED	475.00	475.00
6	REAR BUMPER CLIPS @\$5.00	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L&R @\$50.00	CRACKED	100.00	100.00
1	REAR BOOT RUBBER	TWISTED	455.00	455.00
1	REAR BUMPER INNER CENTER PANEL OUTER	BADLY DENTED	450.00	450.00
1	REAR BUMPER INNER CENTER PANEL INNER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	980.00	-
1	REAR PANEL TOP GARNISH	TWISTED	175.00	175.00
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	300.00	- 11 11 -
1	REAR SPARE TYRE BRACKET ASSY	BENT	325.00	325.00
4	REAR BUMPER LOWER BRACKETS @\$30.00	BENT	120.00	120.00
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-2,620.43	-1,685.28
	*		7,861.27	5,055.82
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	45.00	40.00
	REAR BOOT GREEN STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	15.00	10.00
	REAR BOOT 70KM STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	15.00	10.00

Report Ref No. CS/TP19006309/Uvd3n2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR BOOT EMERGENCY DOOR STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	15.00	15.00
1	REAR BOOT PULL & OPEN STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	15.00	15.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE W/CASING (SN)	NECESSARY	45.00	45.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE SEAL (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	25.00
1	SET REAR REVERSE CAMERA (SN)	SHORTED	500.00	300.00
			710.00	460.00
	LABOUR		9	
	REMOVE & INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN.		150.00	120.00
	REMOVE & INSTALL R/BOOT ASSY,R/LAMP,R/BUMPER,SIDE GARNISH,CUT OUT & RENEW REAR LAMP CENTER PANEL INNER & OUTER,KNOCK & FLOORBOARD PANEL AND RESTRAIGHTEN BODY & CHASSIS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR BUMPER INNER CENTER PANEL INNER AND REAR EXHAUST PIPE.		1,800.00	1,500.00
	CAR-O-LINER.	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	-
	SPRAY PAINTING.		950.00	900.00
	CHECK WIRING SYSTEM & RE-WIRING.		40.00	30.00
	REMOVE & INSTALL REAR EXHAUST BOX.		100.00	80.00
	REMOVE & INSTALL REAR SPARE TYRE BOARD.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
	REMOVE & INSTALL R/SEAT AND CARPET.		180.00	100.00
	TOWING FEE TWO TRIPS.		100.00	100.00
	SEND FOR INSPECTION FEE.		80.00	80.00
	· -		3,830.00	2,910.00
	GRAND TOTAL		12,401.27	8,425.82

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS 8,425.82

Report Ref No. CS/TP19006309/Uvd3n2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.